IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

FOR THE DISTRICT OF NEW MEXICO

IN THE MATTER OF: NEW MEXICO MODEL RULE OF PROFESSIONAL CONDUCT 308(E)

MISC. NO. 10-MC-00004- 9

ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER

Under the authority of 28 U.S.C. § 2071, Rule 57 of the Federal Rules of Criminal Procedure, and D.N.M.LR-Crim. 57.2 of the Local Rules of Criminal Procedure,

IT IS ORDERED that the Rules of Professional Conduct adopted by this Court shall not include New Mexico Rule of Professional Conduct 16-308(E), codified at Rule 16-308(E) NMRA.

sike.

Martha Vazquez

Chief United States District Judge

M. Christina Armijo

United States District Judge

Robert C. Brack

United States District Judge

Judith C. Herrera

United States District Judge

James A. Parker

Senior United States District Judge

Bruce D. Black

United States District Judge

William P. Johnson

nited States District Judge

James O. Browning

United States District Judge

ohn Edwards Conway

Senior United States District Judge

C. LeRoy Hansen

Senior United States District Judge

Notices

1:10-mc-00004 Administrative Orders

U.S. District Court

District of New Mexico - Version 3.2.3

Notice of Electronic Filing

The following transaction was entered on 3/23/2010 at 4:49 PM MDT and filed on 3/23/2010

Case Name: Administrative Orders

Case Number: 1:10-mc-4

Filer:

Document Number: 9

Docket Text:

ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER: New Mexico Model Rule of Professional Conduct 308(E) (jkb)

1:10-mc-4 Notice has been electronically mailed to:

1:10-mc-4 Notice has been delivered by fax to:

1:10-mc-4 Notice has been delivered by USPS to:

The following document(s) are associated with this transaction:

Document description:Main Document

Original filename:n/a

Electronic document Stamp:

[STAMP dcccfStamp_ID=1167529506 [Date=3/23/2010] [FileNumber=2947802-0] [3abb400b4f36ae723977afe9c0f928c66ecfd3c81cf4202db6c27835ae866af2c8d 6e85adf94462670b12b093cdfb7ba7f12bdaef90012e7e8c2c7763f31fb8d]]

1 of 1 03/23/2010 4:49 PM